

**REDWOOD COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES**

LETTING DATE: 06/14/2018

PROJECT: SP 064-620-004 Bituminous Surfacing, Aggregate Shoulders and Striping <i>DBE GOAL FOR PROJECT: 1.0%</i>							ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				Knife River Corporation - North Central 4787 Shadow Wood Dr. NE Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 <i>DBE Certification: 1.0%</i>		Duininck, Inc. 408 6th St. Prinsburg, MN 56281 <i>DBE Certification: (left blank)</i>		Central Specialties Inc. 6325 County Road 87 SW Alexandria, MN 56308 <i>DBE Certification: 1.0%</i>	
Line No.	Item Number	Item Description	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
1	2123.510	MOTOR GRADER	HOUR	\$ 120.00	10.000	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00				
2	2123.510	12 CU YD TRUCK	HOUR	\$ 100.00	10.000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00				
3	2123.610	SKID LOADER	HOUR	\$ 110.00	10.000	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00				
4	2221.509	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CL-1	TON	\$ 20.00	1802.000	\$ 36,040.00	\$ 18.85	\$ 33,967.70	\$ 15.71	\$ 28,309.42	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,050.00				
5	2232.603	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	LIN FOOT	\$ 0.75	61248.000	\$ 45,936.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 18,374.40	\$ 0.22	\$ 13,474.56	\$ 0.22	\$ 13,474.56				
6	2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (3")	SQ YD	\$ 1.15	102080.000	\$ 117,392.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 163,328.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 237,846.40	\$ 1.70	\$ 173,536.00				
7	2355.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR FOG SEAL	GALLON	\$ 2.50	9529.000	\$ 23,822.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,058.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,058.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,058.00				
8	2356.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT	GALLON	\$ 4.25	23822.000	\$ 101,243.50	\$ 4.40	\$ 104,816.80	\$ 4.20	\$ 100,052.40	\$ 4.20	\$ 100,052.40				
9	2356.609	SEAL COAT AGGREGATE (FA-2)	TON	\$ 20.00	953.000	\$ 19,060.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,154.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,154.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,154.00				
10	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	\$ 57.00	22780.000	\$ 1,298,460.00	\$ 47.90	\$ 1,091,162.00	\$ 47.19	\$ 1,074,988.20	\$ 50.43	\$ 1,148,795.40				
11	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,000.00	1.000	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00				
12	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PAINT EPOXY GR IN (WHITE)	LIN FOOT	\$ 0.40	63522.000	\$ 25,408.80	\$ 0.42	\$ 26,679.24	\$ 0.42	\$ 26,679.24	\$ 0.42	\$ 26,679.24				
13	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PAINT (YELLOW)	LIN FOOT	\$ 0.15	26074.000	\$ 3,911.10	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,214.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,214.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,214.80				
14	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT (YELLOW)	LIN FOOT	\$ 0.15	25348.000	\$ 3,802.20	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,267.40	\$ 0.04	\$ 1,013.92	\$ 0.04	\$ 1,013.92				
				TOTAL		\$ 1,685,376.10		\$ 1,522,622.34		\$ 1,527,120.94		\$ 1,556,628.32				